28 29Door SwitchesAutonics28 Autonics
Opening a New Era of Safety
Safety Door Switches
SFD Series
The SFD series safety door switches can detect opening and
closing of doors in machines. The head can be rotated to change
the insert direction of the operation key from 5 directions, with
6 available operation key types. Also, the door switches are

  ■ Connector type
  ■ 1 connection outlet terminal type
Ordering Information
SFD    -    ❶    ❷    -    ❸    ❹
This is only for reference. For selecting the specific model,
follow the Autonics web site.
❶ Head materials
No mark: Plastic
M: Metallic
❷ Contact composition
AB: 1 N.O., 1 N.C.
2B: 2 N.C.
A2B: 1 N.O., 2 N.C.
3B: 3 N.C.
❸ Connection outlet
No mark: 1
2: 2
❹ Connection outlet specification
M20: M20 thread
G1/2: G1/2 thread
C: M12 connecter
Door Switches
SFD Series
Technical Overview
7.5
4
4
37 30
5155
4.
2
□30
16.8
0.5
24
30.5
32
7.5
4
4
37
30
51
55
4.
2
□30
16.8
0.5
24
30.5
32
• 1 connection outlet
7Tecifications
 is installing spot of protrusion for fixing the switch firmly.
Model SFD-□□-□M20 SFD-□□-□G1/2 SFD-□□-C
Rated voltage/
current for load
Resistive load: 6 A/250 VAC , 0.6 A/250 VDC
Inductive load (IEC): AC-15 3 A/240 VAC , DC-13 0.27 A/250 VDC
Inductive load (UL): A300, Q300
Directing
opening force ≥ 80 N
Directing
opening
distance
≥ 10 mm
Operating
speed 0.05 to 1 m/s